® The average sale price of single-family detached home in the 4th Quarter 2021 was

$354,480 a 18.25% increase from 4th Quarter 2020.

® Single-family detached home sales decreased 5.01% from 4th Quarter 2020 to 3,281

New Listings Closed Sales Average Sale $
Detached: 2,852 Detached: 3,281 Detached: $354,480
Attached: 278 Attached: 278 Attached: $222,646
4th QTR 2020 4th QTR 2020 4th QTR 2020
Detached: 3,454 Detached: 3,454 Detached: $299,759
Attached: 350 Attached: 350 Attached: $192,469
% Change (Detached) % Change (Detached) % Change (Detached)

-11.89% -5.01% +18.25%

P gaar

www.gaar.com

Contact
Bridget Gilbert 2022 GAAR President

Phone 505-270-1959 Email president@gaar.com




4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Areas

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $354,480 $299,759 18.25%
Median Sale Price: $303,000 $259,000 16.99%
Total Sold & Closed: 3,281 3,454 -5.01%
Total Dollar Volume*: $1,163.0 $1,035.4 12.32%
New Listings: 2,852 3,237 -11.89%
Days on Market: 16 20 -20.00%
Class R2 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $222,646 $192,469 15.68%
Median Sale Price: $218,000 $179,950 21.14%
Total Sold & Closed: 352 362 -2.76%
Total Dollar Volume™: $78.4 $69.7 12.48%
New Listings: 278 350 -20.57%
Davs on Market: 13 16 -18.75%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October Ist and December 31st of 2020 and
2021.

$360,000 $354,480

$340,000
$320,000
$300,000
$280,000 $265,614
$260,000
$240,000
$220,000
$200,000
$180,000

$299,759

4th QTR 2019 4th QTR 2020 4th QTR 2021

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed. 2



4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Albuquerque (Areas 10-121)

Class R1 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $348,912 $309,178 12.85%
Median Sale Price: $297,000 $261,500 13.58%
Total Sold & Closed: 2,120 2,380 -10.92%
Total Dollar Volume*: $739.7 $735.8 0.53%
New Listings: 1,816 2,158 -15.85%
Days on Market: 15 18 -16.67%
Class R2 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $225,090 $192,998 16.63%
Median Sale Price: $218,000 $179,950 21.14%
Total Sold & Closed: 312 324 -3.70%
Total Dollar Volume*: $70.2 $62.5 12.32%
New Listings: 246 314 -21.66%
Days on Market: 14 16 -12.50%

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Rio Rancho (Areas 140-162)

Class R1 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $332,977 $270,934 22.90%
Median Sale Price: $310,000 $251,560 23.23%
Total Sold & Closed: 589 670 -12.09%
Total Dollar Volume™: $196.1 $181.5 8.04%
New Listings: 531 619 -14.22%
Days on Market: 14 18 -22.22%
Class R2 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $208,706 $185,946 12.24%
Median Sale Price: $231,500 $198,500 16.62%
Total Sold & Closed: 25 28 -10.71%
Total Dollar Volume*: $51 $52 -1.92%
New Listings: 21 24 -12.50%
Days on Market: 5 8 -37.50%

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed. 3



4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for East Mountains
(Areas 210-293, Detached Only)

Class R1 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $404,3086 $308,165 31.20%
Median Sale Price: $375,000 $290,000 29.31%
Total Sold & Closed: 198 151 31.13%
Total Dollar Volume™: $80.0 $46.5 72.04%
New Listings: 139 141 -1.42%
Days on Market: 26 56 -53.57%

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Valencia County
(Areas 690-760, Detached Only)

Class R1 2021 2020 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $283,050 $214,122 32.19%
Median Sale Price: $268,000 $195,000 37.44%
Total Sold & Closed: 264 187 41.18%
Total Dollar Volume™: $74.7 $40.0 86.75%
New Listings: 270 212 27.36%
Days on Market: 17 58 -70.69%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1st and December 31st of 2021 and
2020.

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.



4th QTR 2021 Area Summary for single-family home sales

10
20
21
30
31
32
40
41
42
50
51
60
70
71
72
80
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
103
110
111
112
120
121
130
140
141
150
151
152
160
161
162
170
180

Sandia Heights

North Albug. Acres
Albug. Acres West
Far NE Heights
Foothills North
Academy West

UNM

Uptown

UNM South

NE Heights

Foothills South

Four Hills

Fairgrounds
Southeast Heights
Mesa Del Sol
Downtown

Near South Valley
Valley Farms
Southwest Heights
Pajarito

North Valley

Near North Valley

Far North Valley
West River Valley
Northwest Heights
Ladera Heights
Canencito

Paradise West
Paradise East
Corrales

Rio Rancho South
Rio Rancho Southwest
Rio Rancho Mid

Rio Rancho Mid-North
Rio Rancho Mid-West
Rio Rancho North

Rio Rancho Central
Rio Rancho Northwest
Bernalillo/Algodones
Placitas

210-293 East Mountain Area
690-760 Valencia County

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the

Sales

27
34
67
113
33
60
76
117
61
252
55
24
31
82
15
48
54
26
208
4
46
74
3
7
203
133

168
98
48
62

187
66
11

156

103

17
45
198
264

Change

from 4th
QTR 2020

-18.18%
-30.61%
-15.19%
-27.56%
-10.81%
-15.49%
33.33%
12.50%
-8.96%
1.20%
7.84%
-27.27%
-29.55%
3.80%
0.00%
-12.73%
12.50%
-21.21%
-13.33%
-20.00%
-29.23%
7.25%
-81.25%
-30.00%
-21.92%
-25.70%
N/A
6.33%
-16.24%
14.29%
-34.74%
#DIV/0!
3.89%
-46.34%
-15.38%
27.87%
-22.56%
N/A
-29.17%
12.50%
21.47%
9.54%

Average

Sale Price

$667,121
$800,000
$538,893
$451,620
$792,946
$345,530
$387,890
$266,769
$317,993
$264,674
$415,679
$418,587
$232,690
$308,190
$359,032
$338,937
$211,686
$396,378
$228,318
$305,750
$583,597
$347,767
$527,667
$595,214
$383,386
$266,641
$455,000
$299,212
$345,048
$716,760
$362,071
$218,975
$318,690
$388,307
$214,436
$378,896
$253,487
$0
$416,285
$688,318
$404,306
$283,050

Change
from 4th
QTR 2020
22.34%
17.93%
14.49%
23.17%
12.61%
17.03%
1.65%
19.09%
7.02%
17.14%
12.26%
6.26%
13.72%
13.72%
1.50%
17.98%
6.86%
16.92%
17.45%
44.70%
29.87%
11.19%
-15.29%
-1.39%
14.32%
15.92%
N/A
15.36%
19.00%
15.41%
18.12%
#DIV/O!
25.92%
31.01%
19.46%
21.61%
17.52%
N/A
21.90%
20.51%
14.93%
12.46%

Median

Sale Price

$725,000
$759,625
$450,000
$375,000
$640,000
$322,500
$368,500
$260,000
$275,000
$253,000
$395,000
$390,000
$225,000
$298,500
$380,000
$282,500
$203,000
$329,500
$230,000
$232,500
$449,500
$299,950
$573,000
$590,000
$350,000
$250,000
$455,000
$294,290
$325,000
$666,000
$351,250
$225,000
$280,000
$360,000
$214,000
$370,000
$255,000
$0
$368,650
$676,645
$375,000
$268,000

the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

Change
from 4th
QTR 2020
31.82%
18.58%
8.43%
13.64%
9.97%
19.89%
4.54%
20.37%
1.85%
18.78%
14.49%
9.86%
21.62%
8.55%
8.57%
16.74%
5.45%
22.04%
20.58%
16.25%
36.21%
19.98%
26.00%
31.57%
11.11%
13.69%
N/A
17.72%
21.04%
22.20%
18.27%
#DIV/0!
21.48%
36.93%
22.29%
27.15%
21.43%
N/A
35.28%
21.77%
12.61%
18.64%



4th QTR 2021 Area Summary for single-family home sales

210
220
230
231
240
250
260
270
27
280
290
291
292
293
690
700
701
710
71
720
721
730
740
741
742
750
760

Carnuel/Monticello
North of [-40

South of [-40
Manzano Mountain
Zuzax Tijeras

NW Edgewood

South 217

NE Edgewood
Stanley

SE Edgewood

North Moriarty

South Moriarty
Estancia McIntosh
Mountainair

West Valencia County
Los Lunas

W Los Lunas
Bosque/Peralta

East Los Lunas/Tome
Meadowlake/El Cerro
Las Maravillas

West Belen

Los Chavez

Belen

Jarales Bosque
Adelino

Rio Communities/Tierra Grande

Sales

Change
from 4th
QTR 2020
N/A
-8.93%
30.43%
0.00%
-36.59%
26.09%
-15.00%
83.33%
-50.00%
0.00%
-40.00%
100.00%
-33.33%
0.00%
-100.00%
0.00%
35.48%
-44.44%
-4.35%
-50.00%
-26.67%
50.00%
31.82%
0.00%
0.00%
75.00%
-38.71%

Average
Sale Price

$76,000

$508,107
$442,195
$450,000
$440,458
$371,969
$352,759
$326,461
$375,000
$299,125
$299,667
$138,783
$110,000
$239,000

$0

$311,553
$302,274
$303,209
$376,698
$167,000
$218,871
$378,500
$284,760
$179,950
$262,450
$288,700
$247,270

Change
from 4th
QTR 2020
N/A
16.32%
25.28%
241.56%
15.79%
16.52%
10.04%
15.22%
-1.19%
16.28%
26.60%
45.58%
23.57%
376.57%
-100.00%
15.43%
22.62%
-1.26%
42.52%
60.96%
30.72%
94 .80%
23.06%
27.862%
156.67%
17.12%
45.40%

Median
Sale Price

$76,000

$447,500
$413,500
$450,000
$396,500
$360,000
$350,000
$293,500
$375,000
$301,000
$285,000
$150,500
$110,000
$262,500

$0

$287,000
$296,000
$290,000
$365,413
$161,000
$210,000
$440,000
$265,000
$172,500
$262,450
$290,000
$225,000

Change
from 4th
QTR 2020
N/A
4.69%
31.69%
241.56%
8.63%
10.77%
20.38%
24.10%
-1.19%
18.04%
21.28%
49.01%
38.36%
782.35%
-100.00%
17.62%
24.37%
-3.17%
40.60%
45.37%
25.75%
126.22%
34.25%
27.54%
156.67%
15.08%
35.14%



x

-

=

® 18 ® 19 ® 20 °* 2 * 22 ® 23 °

Southern Blvd

Rainbow

Sandoval Count

Bernalillo County

120

Paseo del Nortel

Universe

110

92

Senator Dennis Chavez

ALBUQUERQUE |.

and Central Bernalillo |z

SANDIA | A
PEAK
AERIAL

TRAMWAY | g

°

Live Oak c
| 10

Academy

Spain

;\"

31 |.

ontgomery

L]

G
Candelaria
Menaul

H

U PTOWN

L]
Indian
School J

Lomas

51

L

Zuni

Gibson

KIRTLAND /~
AIR FORCE /
BASE

a;ﬁ.“"/w”\“\ﬂ“) :
West of Albuquerque °

0 TN )

112 DOUBLE [{{ - ALBUGUERQUE j :
. Cafioncito ' ARrPoRT || 110 4(~ s
\ )l - °
. { g[ "‘ . I T
* RIO PUERCO = a | = .
ISLETA (LAGUNA \ ‘ % v
INDIAN )3 .
RESERVATION — s v
e 3
. Scale o .
Scale \\‘ 0 2 4 Miles w
0 1 2 Miles \ .
X
N o e = s e . e . s . e . e . s . e . e . s . e s . e . e . s . e . ]
w $ E )
s ISLETA INDIAN v
RESERVATION ¢
Bernalillo County © Jan Underwood, z
Valoncia Counte INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED, 2005
alencia County
e 7 A 8 e 9 e 10 e 1 12 13 14 ® 15 ® 16 e 17 ® 18 e 19 ® 20 A 21 e 22 ® 23 .



° 1 [ 2 ° 3 [ 4 . 5 o 6 o 7 ° 8 L 9 ° 10 ° 1 ° 12 ° 13 L 14 o 15 ° 16 o 17 . 18 o 19 ° 20 ° 21 22 ° 23 L 24 o 25 L
. I .
N
SAN FELIPE PUEBLO
»| RIO RANCHO Legend w ¢ . I--—| W
L] . | L]
and Southern Bt-u25. Old Zone Atlas Grid v SANTA ANA | AN FELIPE :
KK 1 . PUEBLO !
Sandoval COllIlty + =+« - Rio Rancho Zone Atlas Scale | INDIAN .
° - RESERVATION
| 0 1 2 Miles T N
LL . _L
\ N -I_
o | N .
\\\ | ZIA INDIAN RESERVATION
MM[ h e e eae et MM
\ | © 180 S 781 . 182 .+ 183 o 184 o 185 . 186 . @ SANTA ANA .JEMEZ DAM
° \ N f—,e—e—— ——— - —— - —— . °
\ N S INDIAN
\ G ecoemecconccccpescoecccacceocccccccoaloces ALGODONES
NN \ STl S REGERVATION ANGOSTURA w
. \ — - e 172 o 173 ¢ 174 ¢ 175 2176 Lo . _ HSA}%K 179 ¢ o
\ '....Z....'.hwes{\,oqp.:....l. -
PP \ © 161 2162 NotWE=—=— - PP
U™ — _— — 163+ 164 «165 .
° / \ ceveeew .
Qa . S 55 o 156 o 157 o
. N N .
/ EEREERE
RR | ’ RR
A I e _ i 180 |-
ss — :\127\:28 129 2130 1131 % 13244 133 3 & PLACITAS ss
o ....:....:....E.T.'{T.ﬁ "-:-7/.-:--.- § « o
13 * 114 3 115 « 5 G &
. ° gel @ TT
hns Paseo del Volcan . k2 9
L]
uu %,m uu
\ :I N »0,) .
° \\\ 152 %l s 83 ?%
A \ % SERECERR] CERTEERRFRE] {RERXTRESY fRE Trres W
. 'U| ° . .
\ ol « 71 . 72
ww g \\\ %l teeeetoes H .
° 'B \\ n-l . 60 / °
g N .. SANDIA : »
xx $ ©lan Undervood. SANDIA INDIAN / I~
. INFORMATION ILLUS N PUEBLO|  RESERVATION | ® |
-
YY ' = Yy
/ - : o
. SN 1 2T S / >~ "
z <27 ¢ 25 s . : . N 33 e 34 z
Sandoval‘Co.  : 7. P29 1 %o s 3 . 24 . Sandoval County / .
@ | m— '_'_.'_'_' - —
Bernalillo:Co. . : . 52 o « Bernalillo County 7 = .
A v 15 . . . 5 [
o Seeed H .:.....:....\.'....7 = |\ s o
5 s 7ot 8 s s LA O\ 102 /asucuerau NE ® |
° 1 ° 2 . . '4 . 5 L] 6 L] 7 . 8 L] 9 . 10 L] 15 L] 16 . 17 ° 18 . 19 . 20 ° 21 22 . 23 e 24 e 25 .




TosantaFe East Mountain Area and Estancia Basin

SANDOVAL
COUNTY

SANTA FE
3 San Pedro ’ COUNTY

Lexco Rd

Dinkle Rd

290

astto Guadalupe County Line

Wagon Wheel
[ ]

CRA093

291

BERNALILLO
COUNTY
Shondale Lane (CR A147)

CRA072
Mcintosh

TORRANCE
COUNTY

Estancia
°

292

To Encino»

Salt Lakes

Willard
[ ]

2 3
Scale in Miles

. © Jan Underwood,
Mountainair INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED,
2005

Socorro & Li oln County Lines




AAA

BBB

cce

DDD

EEE

FFF

GGG

HHH

JJJ

KKK

LLL

MMM

NNN

PPP

QQQ

RRR

SSs

uuu

VWV

WwWwW

XXX

| PemaloCoumty e @~ VALENCIA

Valencia County

Nﬂ)sque Lp

J COUNTY

?e‘f“a \ ISLETA INDIAN
Molina RESERVATION

MEADOWLAKE r
L Meadowlake ‘
0 ﬁ
a

BOSQUE

ISLETA INDIAN
RESERVATION

elopeT e

RN Y El Cerro Mission
Van Camp
Monterey Park
rth
fio Del Oro LO%P No
South Rip Del Oro [, 00D
Square Deal LAS MARAVILLAS
AN RIO DEL ORO LOOP SUBDIVISION

South Rio Del Oro Loop

730 750

=
pr |

=-“ RIO COMMUNITIES

760

N TIERRA GRANDE
Qe AN
oy
‘a %,
Oco,, % N
o) C \),‘:9
620 RN o
S
NORTH SOCORRO: N
VALENCIA COUNTY LINE AN
SOUTH TO RIO SALADO N Scale
AN =
621 ) © Jan Underwood, 0 1 2 Miles
SOl SOCoRRY, VEGUITA INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED, 2005

AAA

BBB

ccc

DDD

QQQ

RRR

S8s

uuu

A%

WwWw

XXX

YYy

3 . 4 e 5 e 6 . 7 . 8 e 9 e 10 e 11 e 12 e 13 e 14 e 15 ® 16 e 17 e 18 e 19 e



	4thQTR2021
	Combined Maps
	ABQ
	Sandoval_Area
	Big_EMA
	Valencia_County


