

Quarterly Highlights

- The average sale price of single-family detached home in the 4th Quarter 2021 was \$354,480 a 18.25% increase from 4th Quarter 2020.
- Single-family detached home sales decreased 5.01% from 4th Quarter 2020 to 3,281

New Listings	Closed Sales	Average Sale \$
Detached: 2,852	Detached: 3,281	Detached: \$354,480
Attached: 278	Attached: 278	Attached: \$222,646
4th QTR 2020	4th QTR 2020	4th QTR 2020
Detached: 3,454	Detached: 3,454	Detached: \$299,759
Attached: 350	Attached: 350	Attached: \$192,469
% Change (Detached) -11.89%	% Change (Detached) -5.01%	



www.gaar.com

Contact

Bridget Gilbert 2022 GAAR President

Phone 505-270-1959 Email president@gaar.com

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Areas

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1	2021	2020	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$354,480	\$299,759	18.25%
Median Sale Price:	\$303,000	\$259,000	16.99%
Total Sold & Closed:	3,281	3,454	-5.01%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$1,163.0	\$1,035.4	12.32%
New Listings:	2,852	3,237	-11.89%
Days on Market:	16	20	-20.00%

Class R2	2021	2020	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$222,646	\$192,469	15.68%
Median Sale Price:	\$218,000	\$179,950	21.14%
Total Sold & Closed:	352	362	-2.76%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$78.4	\$69.7	12.48%
New Listings:	278	350	-20.57%
Days on Market:	13	16	-18.75%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1st and December 31st of 2020 and 2021.

Average Sale Price for single-family detached homes



SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS $^{\circledR}$ - based on data from the the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Albuquerque (Areas 10-121)

Class R1	2021	2020	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$348,912	\$309,178	12.85%
Median Sale Price:	\$297,000	\$261,500	13.58%
Total Sold & Closed:	2,120	2,380	-10.92%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$739.7	\$735.8	0.53%
New Listings:	1,816	2,158	-15.85%
Days on Market:	15	18	-16.67%

Class R2	2021	2020	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$225,090	\$192,998	16.63%
Median Sale Price:	\$218,000	\$179,950	21.14%
Total Sold & Closed:	312	324	-3.70%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$70.2	\$62.5	12.32%
New Listings:	246	314	-21.66%
Days on Market:	14	16	-12.50%

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Rio Rancho (Areas 140-162)

Class R1	2021	2020	% of Change
			<u> </u>
Average Sale Price:	\$332,977	\$270,934	22.90%
Median Sale Price:	\$310,000	\$251,560	23.23%
Total Sold & Closed:	589	670	-12.09%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$196.1	\$181.5	8.04%
New Listings:	531	619	-14.22%
Days on Market:	14	18	-22.22%

Class R2	2021	2020	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$208,706	\$185,946	12.24%
Median Sale Price:	\$231,500	\$198,500	16.62%
Total Sold & Closed:	25	28	-10.71%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$5.1	\$5.2	-1.92%
New Listings:	21	24	-12.50%
Days on Market:	5	8	-37.50%

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS $^{\circledR}$ - based on data from the the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for East Mountains (Areas 210-293, Detached Only)

Class R1	2021	2020	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$404,306	\$308,165	31.20%	
Median Sale Price:	\$375,000	\$290,000	29.31%	
Total Sold & Closed:	198	151	31.13%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$80.0	\$46.5	72.04%	
New Listings:	139	141	-1.42%	
Days on Market:	26	56	-53.57%	

4th QTR 2021 & 2020 RECAP for Valencia County (Areas 690-760, Detached Only)

Class R1	2021	2020	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$283,050	\$214,122	32.19%	
Median Sale Price:	\$268,000	\$195,000	37.44%	
Total Sold & Closed:	264	187	41.18%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$74.7	\$40.0	86.75%	
New Listings:	270	212	27.36%	
Days on Market:	17	58	-70.69%	

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1st and December 31st of 2021 and 2020.

4th QTR 2021 Area Summary for single-family home sales

		Sales	Change from 4th QTR 2020	Average Sale Price	Change from 4th QTR 2020	Median Sale Price	Change from 4th QTR 2020
10	Sandia Heights	27	-18.18%	\$667,121	22.34%	\$725,000	31.82%
20	North Albuq. Acres	34	-30.61%	\$800,000	17.93%	\$759,625	18.58%
21	Albuq. Acres West	67	-15.19%	\$538,893	14.49%	\$450,000	8.43%
30	Far NE Heights	113	-27.56%	\$451,620	23.17%	\$375,000	13.64%
31	Foothills North	33	-10.81%	\$792,946	12.61%	\$640,000	9.97%
32	Academy West	60	-15.49%	\$345,530	17.03%	\$322,500	19.89%
40	UNM	76	33.33%	\$387,890	1.65%	\$368,500	4.54%
41	Uptown	117	12.50%	\$266,769	19.09%	\$260,000	20.37%
42	UNM South	61	-8.96%	\$317,993	7.02%	\$275,000	1.85%
50	NE Heights	252	1.20%	\$264,674	17.14%	\$253,000	18.78%
51	Foothills South	55	7.84%	\$415,679	12.26%	\$395,000	14.49%
60	Four Hills	24	-27.27%	\$418,587	6.26%	\$390,000	9.86%
70	Fairgrounds	31	-29.55%	\$232,690	13.72%	\$225,000	21.62%
71	Southeast Heights	82	3.80%	\$308,190	13.72%	\$298,500	8.55%
72	Mesa Del Sol	15	0.00%	\$359,032	1.50%	\$380,000	8.57%
80	Downtown	48	-12.73%	\$338,937	17.98%	\$282,500	16.74%
90	Near South Valley	54	12.50%	\$211,686	6.86%	\$203,000	5.45%
91	Valley Farms	26	-21.21%	\$396,378	16.92%	\$329,500	22.04%
92	Southwest Heights	208	-13.33%	\$228,318	17.45%	\$230,000	20.58%
93	Pajarito	4	-20.00%	\$305,750	44.70%	\$232,500	16.25%
100	North Valley	46	-29.23%	\$583,597	29.87%	\$449,500	36.21%
101	Near North Valley	74	7.25%	\$347,767	11.19%	\$299,950	19.98%
102	Far North Valley	3	-81.25%	\$527,667	-15.29%	\$573,000	26.00%
103	West River Valley	7	-30.00%	\$595,214	-1.39%	\$590,000	31.57%
110	Northwest Heights	203	-21.92%	\$383,386	14.32%	\$350,000	11.11%
111	Ladera Heights	133	-25.70%	\$266,641	15.92%	\$250,000	13.69%
112	Canoncito	1	N/A	\$455,000	N/A	\$455,000	N/A
120	Paradise West	168	6.33%	\$299,212	15.36%	\$294,290	17.72%
121	Paradise East	98	-16.24%	\$345,048	19.00%	\$325,000	21.04%
130	Corrales	48	14.29%	\$716,760	15.41%	\$666,000	22.20%
140	Rio Rancho South	62	-34.74%	\$362,071	18.12%	\$351,250	18.27%
141	Rio Rancho Southwest	4	#DIV/0!	\$218,975		\$225,000	#DIV/0!
150	Rio Rancho Mid	187	3.89%	\$318,690	25.92%	\$280,000	21.48%
151	Rio Rancho Mid-North	66	-46.34%	\$388,307	31.01%	\$360,000	36.93%
152	Rio Rancho Mid-West	11	-15.38%	\$214,436	19.46%	\$214,000	22.29%
160	Rio Rancho North	156	27.87%	\$378,896	21.61%	\$370,000	27.15%
161	Rio Rancho Central	103	-22.56%	\$253,487	17.52%	\$255,000	21.43%
162	Rio Rancho Northwest	0	N/A	\$0	N/A	\$0	N/A
170	Bernalillo/Algodones	17	-29.17%	\$416,285	21.90%	\$368,650	35.28%
180	Placitas	45	12.50%	\$688,318	20.51%	\$676,645	21.77%
210-293	East Mountain Area	198	21.47%	\$404,306	14.93%	\$375,000	12.61%
090-760	Valencia County	264	9.54%	\$283,050	12.46%	\$268,000	18.64%

4th QTR 2021 Area Summary for single-family home sales

		Sales	Change from 4th	Average	Change from 4th	Median	Change from 4th
			QTR 2020	Sale Price	QTR 2020	Sale Price	QTR 2020
210	Carnuel/Monticello	1	N/A	\$76,000	N/A	\$76,000	N/A
220	North of I-40	51	-8.93%	\$508,107	16.32%	\$447,500	4.69%
230	South of I-40	30	30.43%	\$442,195	25.28%	\$413,500	31.69%
231	Manzano Mountain	2	0.00%	\$450,000	241.56%	\$450,000	241.56%
240	Zuzax Tijeras	26	-36.59%	\$440,458	15.79%	\$396,500	8.63%
250	NW Edgewood	29	26.09%	\$371,969	16.52%	\$360,000	10.77%
260	South 217	17	-15.00%	\$352,759	10.04%	\$350,000	20.38%
270	NE Edgewood	22	83.33%	\$326,461	15.22%	\$293,500	24.10%
271	Stanley	1	-50.00%	\$375,000	-1.19%	\$375,000	-1.19%
280	SE Edgewood	4	0.00%	\$299,125	16.28%	\$301,000	18.04%
290	North Moriarty	3	-40.00%	\$299,667	26.60%	\$285,000	21.28%
291	South Moriarty	6	100.00%	\$138,783	45.58%	\$150,500	49.01%
292	Estancia McIntosh	2	-33.33%	\$110,000	23.57%	\$110,000	38.36%
293	Mountainair	4	0.00%	\$239,000	376.57%	\$262,500	782.35%
690	West Valencia County	0	-100.00%	\$0	-100.00%	\$0	-100.00%
700	Los Lunas	67	0.00%	\$311,553	15.43%	\$287,000	17.62%
701	W Los Lunas	42	35.48%	\$302,274	22.62%	\$296,000	24.37%
710	Bosque/Peralta	15	-44.44%	\$303,209	-1.26%	\$290,000	-3.17%
711	East Los Lunas/Tome	22	-4.35%	\$376,698	42.52%	\$365,413	40.60%
720	Meadowlake/El Cerro	3	-50.00%	\$167,000	60.96%	\$161,000	45.37%
721	Las Maravillas	33	-26.67%	\$218,871	30.72%	\$210,000	25.75%
730	West Belen	3	50.00%	\$378,500	94.60%	\$440,000	126.22%
740	Los Chavez	29	31.82%	\$284,760	23.06%	\$265,000	34.25%
741	Belen	22	0.00%	\$179,950	27.62%	\$172,500	27.54%
742	Jarales Bosque	2	0.00%	\$262,450	156.67%	\$262,450	156.67%
750	Adelino	7	75.00%	\$288,700	17.12%	\$290,000	15.08%
760	Rio Communities/Tierra Grande	19	-38.71%	\$247,270	45.40%	\$225,000	35.14%

9

10

12

13





